2015 RES-365

AUTHORIZING LEASE WITH BRIARPATCH YOUTH SERVICES, INC. FOR PROPERTY AT 1738 ROTH STREET, MADISON

Since September of 2014, Dane County has been involved in a collaborative project with Briarpatch Youth Services, Inc., whereby county property located at 1738 Roth Street in Madison has been used to provide housing and case management services to youth ages 18-21 who would otherwise be homeless. Initially, the county entered into a lease with Madison Community Cooperative, Inc.("MCC") for the use of the property, and MCC sub-contracted with Briarpatch to provide services. In July 2015, MCC terminated the lease with Dane County and is no longer involved in the project. Briarpatch will now lease the property directly from Dane County and continue to provide case management services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Dane County enter into a lease with Briarpatch Youth Services, Inc.; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dane County Clerk and County Executive are hereby authorized to execute the described lease on behalf of Dane County.